
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 April 2021

P 4/5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPRING CHILLI Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 4P 4/1/1M. Burton 498565 6/5174

 2 MAC OLGA Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 5P 4/1/1G. Eslick 528711 5/4171

 3 GOURMET LOVE Dropping in grade DAP, 18/02/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 1P 4/1/2M. Forner 520307 8/6261

 4 BARCIA'S WISH Dropping in grade RIC, 25/04/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 521221 13/12219

 5 BRAEBY GOT BACK Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R12, M 3M 3M 7P 4/1/2J. Tweddle 478861 16/6236

 6 RISING ARTIST Last start winner DAP, 22/04/2021, R2, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4W. Bradley 530479 1/0125

 7 PROST 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 5/4207

 8 REPOSSESSION Last start placegetter RIC, 18/04/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/2G. Sheather 518424 4/2186

 9 YAKI BLUE Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R5, P 2P 7P 3P 5/1M. Forner 498467 6/4153

 10 MANAGER SAID Last start placegetter NOW, 14/03/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1K. Sherd 492964 15/13148

 11 DON DIESEL Last start Country winner GBN, 20/04/2021, R3, Y 1Y 8P 5P 5/4J. Osborne 534308 2/0124

 12 GALENA BALE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 22/04/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 499384 6/0159

 13 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Dropping in grade RIC, 25/04/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 528260 9/8186

 14 KALANY BALE Dropping in grade DAP, 22/04/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 1P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 6/5141

 15 NICMAC PRINCE Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 4P 5/4M. Forner 532113 3/0156

 16 ABOUT THAT Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4R. Walter 521048 1/0142

 17 ONE SHADOW Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R9, P 5P 4P 2P 5/2A. Pagano 522488 3/2141

 18 NANNA'S NAUGHTY Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R12, P 4P 8P 4P 5/4M. Bell 522173 1/0141

 19 SKEDADDLE ROLLO Weighted points score GBN, 20/04/2021, R3, Y 2Y 1P 3P 5/4A. Tutt 532471 1/0138

 20 IKARUGA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 5/3S. Rhodes 499528 8/1129

 21 COCO BOOMER Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R11, P 6P 2P 8P 5/4E. Kitchen 529673 1/0129

 22 CHAMPNESS ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R10, M 3M 6M 6P 5/1P. Daly 472112 16/12127

 23 XELLA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 8P 5/1S. Rhodes 498450 6/4117

 24 VANNA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 8P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/3114

 25 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 5/3114

 26 STELLIO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R8, P 8P 5Y 1Y 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/0107

 27 HALLSIDE SAM Weighted points score PPK, 03/04/2021, R6, Y 6Y 4P 2P 5/4S. Veli 522452 1/0100

 28 PERFECT EVEREST Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R12, M 4M 8P 6M 5/1G. Eslick 490605 8/699

 29 JUGUNGAL QUEEN Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R12, M 6M 5P 5Y 5/2E. Kitchen 473366 5/292
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 April 2021

P 4/5 297 NONE

Div Wins /
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 30 BRUISER BRUCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R11, P 8P 4Y 8Y 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/170
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 April 2021

P 5 297 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 RISING ARTIST Last start winner DAP, 22/04/2021, R2, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4W. Bradley 530479 1/0125

 2 PROST 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 5/4207

 3 REPOSSESSION Last start placegetter RIC, 18/04/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/2G. Sheather 518424 4/2186

 4 YAKI BLUE Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R5, P 2P 7P 3P 5/1M. Forner 498467 6/4153

 5 MANAGER SAID Last start placegetter NOW, 14/03/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1K. Sherd 492964 15/13148

 6 DON DIESEL Last start Country winner GBN, 20/04/2021, R3, Y 1Y 8P 5P 5/4J. Osborne 534308 2/0124

 7 GALENA BALE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 22/04/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 499384 6/0159

 8 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Dropping in grade RIC, 25/04/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 528260 9/8186

 9 KALANY BALE Dropping in grade DAP, 22/04/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 1P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 6/5141

 10 NICMAC PRINCE Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 4P 5/4M. Forner 532113 3/0156

 11 ABOUT THAT Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4R. Walter 521048 1/0142

 12 NANNA'S NAUGHTY Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R12, P 4P 8P 4P 5/4M. Bell 522173 1/0141

 13 ONE SHADOW Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R9, P 5P 4P 2P 5/2A. Pagano 522488 3/2141

 14 SKEDADDLE ROLLO Weighted points score GBN, 20/04/2021, R3, Y 2Y 1P 3P 5/4A. Tutt 532471 1/0138

 15 COCO BOOMER Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R11, P 6P 2P 8P 5/4E. Kitchen 529673 1/0129

 16 IKARUGA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 5/3S. Rhodes 499528 8/1129

 17 CHAMPNESS ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R10, M 3M 6M 6P 5/1P. Daly 472112 16/12127

 18 XELLA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 8P 5/1S. Rhodes 498450 6/4117

 19 VANNA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 8P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/3114

 20 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 5/3114

 21 STELLIO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R8, P 8P 5Y 1Y 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/0107

 22 HALLSIDE SAM Weighted points score PPK, 03/04/2021, R6, Y 6Y 4P 2P 5/4S. Veli 522452 1/0100

 23 PERFECT EVEREST Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R12, M 4M 8P 6M 5/1G. Eslick 490605 8/699

 24 JUGUNGAL QUEEN Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R12, M 6M 5P 5Y 5/2E. Kitchen 473366 5/292

 25 BRUISER BRUCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R11, P 8P 4Y 8Y 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/170
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 TYPHOON TIM Last start winner DAP, 22/04/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 5P 1/2F. Goodwin 528314 10/9315

 2 NEO BALE Last start Country winner GBN, 20/04/2021, R9, Y 1Y 6P 3P 1/1S. Rhodes 493358 17/8182

 3 MANILA BEEF Weighted points score GBN, 16/04/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 1P 1/1G. Sheather 493423 23/17363

 4 GENERAL CORTEZ Last start winner RIC, 25/04/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 2P 2/1/2A. Bell 526405 14/12333

 5 GELLAR BALE Dropping in grade DAP, 08/04/2021, R9, P 7Y 7P 7P 2/1/2S. Rhodes 498791 9/8139

 6 JAGORA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 2P 2/1/1J. White 499387 8/7264

 7 SIZZLE FLY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R6, C 3C 1P 2C 3/1/2A. Bell 531221 10/5228

 8 SPRING CHILLI Last start placegetter NOW, 25/04/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 4P 4/1/1M. Burton 498565 6/5174

 9 MAC OLGA Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 5P 4/1/1G. Eslick 528711 5/4171

 10 GOURMET LOVE Dropping in grade DAP, 18/02/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 1P 4/1/2M. Forner 520307 8/6261

 11 BARCIA'S WISH Dropping in grade RIC, 25/04/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 521221 13/12219

 12 BRAEBY GOT BACK Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R12, M 3M 3M 7P 4/1/2J. Tweddle 478861 16/6236
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 MACLEAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 26/02/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 2P M/1M. Burton 532498 0/0108

 2 MY GIRL FERNANDO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 10/04/2021, R1, Y 8P 4P 2Y M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/098

 3 SHE'LL DO ROSE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 10/04/2021, R1, Y 8P 3Y 4Y M/1B. Williamson 507678 0/092

 4 HARD TEA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 22/04/2021, R2, P 8P 3P 7P M/1B. Campbell 537467 0/082

 5 COSMIC WHIRLWIND Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 11/04/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 5P M/1J. Fisher 528450 0/078

 6 RUBIN CORE KEY First start M/1M. Forner 536681 0/00

 7 MISS TOMBOYE First start M/1M. Forner 529918 0/00

 8 CAMDEN HUSTLE First start M/1D. Rogers 529945 0/00

 9 TEA POLICE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 22/04/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 8P M/1B. Campbell 537469 0/046

 10 HARVEST MOON Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 5P M/1R. Hatton 537471 0/080

 11 ROB'S ROY Weighted points score NOW, 18/04/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 8P M/1R. Hatton 537473 0/042

 12 NORDIC AMY Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R1, P 6P 8P M/1S. Sundstrom 534574 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /
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 1 FLIP THE SCRIPT Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 3P 5/3R. Stojanov 536686 2/1189

 2 COSMIC KID Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/4C. Bell 532440 1/0174

 3 PROUD AUSSIE Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5/4R. King 535087 1/0171

 4 BOAB Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 2P 5/4D. Betts 533632 2/0171

 5 ROCKSTAR NEWBOLD Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 4P 5/4S. Evans 529841 1/0160

 6 JUNGLE FEVER Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 4P 5/4C. Bell 529968 2/0141

 7 GOOSE STEP Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 2P 5/4S. Arnold 527352 1/0138

 8 NORDIC FORCE Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 2Y 5/4S. Sundstrom 534579 1/0134

 9 ANOTHER DEBACLE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5P 5/4J. Osborne 528834 2/0134

 10 MY SIENNA 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P (FEL)P 1P 5/3J. King 532575 2/1132

 11 ASHBY REBEL Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 4P 5/3A. Manwaring 537024 2/1132

 12 COLLECTING MODEL Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 7P 5/4A. Bell 532364 2/0126

 13 BLUE CORVETTE 1 Grade order Grade 5 7Y 1Y 1Y 5/4M. Conquest 499320 2/0126

 14 STILTON STUNNER Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 8P 5/4J. Alaban 530566 1/0120

 15 SOUL TO SQUEEZE Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 5/4J. Tweddle 533620 1/0118

 16 MR. WENDAL Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5/4J. Little 533618 1/0110

 17 IT'S A MOMENT Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 4P 5/3A. Bell 534731 2/1108

 18 JUMPING BEAN Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 7P 5/4R. Hatton 537472 1/0105

 19 LILY WILDFLOWER Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 2P 5/4G. Bayo 533458 1/098

 20 COL COWBOY Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 8P 5/4A. Swan 517840 1/090

 21 BONE COLLECTOR Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 4P 5/4C. Bell 529969 1/090

 22 PEARL OF WISDOM Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 6P 5/4S. Evans 520461 1/084

 23 BLACK OREO Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 5P 5/4G. Bayo 526857 1/083

 24 KORA RAE 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 4P 5/4J. King 532574 1/076

 25 WORKING BEE Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 4P 5/4N. Bayo 517838 1/072

 26 BRUISER BRUCE 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 4Y 8Y 5/4B. Williamson 507648 2/070
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 April 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOMMY TYPHOON Last start winner GBN, 16/04/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 5P 5/3J. Fisher 528449 10/1258

 2 WICKED SPARTAN Last start winner DAP, 22/04/2021, R6, P 1P 6C 3P 5/2R. King 532466 3/2182

 3 MEAT PIE HERO Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 4P 5/3K. Barton 496947 4/1162

 4 LOLLOBRIGIDA Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 5P 5/2J. Fisher 499832 5/2156

 5 NICMAC MAGIC Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 4P 5/2M. Forner 532119 3/2162

 6 LENNY CORTEZ Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 4P 5/1A. Bell 526406 6/3159

 7 WARREN WAHOO Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R10, C 7C 5P 5P 5/3A. Bell 527959 5/1148

 8 GOOD ODDS TIGER Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R6, C 4C 3P 3P 5/1A. Bell 531157 8/3148

 9 WICKED BELLA Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4C. Bell 526173 3/0147

 10 TOPPER MCGARRETT Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 3P 5/2F. Harris 492360 6/3141

 11 SUPER ARCHIE Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1C. Gatt 497250 7/4133

 12 DARK ENCOUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R7, P (FEL)P 6P 3P 5/4S. Veli 522451 3/0117

 13 STELLIO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R8, P 8P 5Y 1Y 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/0107
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 April 2021

P MDN 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LITTLE WHITEY 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R3, P 3P 2P 2P M/1J. King 532674 0/0126

 2 TAKE THE LOLLIES Last start placegetter DAP, 04/02/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 2P M/1M. Bell 529931 0/0112

 3 PAULY'S PANTS Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 7P M/1S. Arnold 533178 0/074

 4 SOUTHSIDE ROCK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 25/04/2021, R2, P 3P 6P 6P M/1M. Burton 532522 0/070

 5 OPEN MIESKI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 18/04/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 3P M/1B. Campbell 537468 0/062

 6 GLITTERING GABY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 6P M/1C. Chappelow 536113 0/078

 7 LE PEW Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R3, P 5P 4P M/1J. Fisher 528451 0/057

 8 FORTUNE PENNY Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 6P M/1G. Bayo 526853 0/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 April 2021
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIZZLE FLY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R6, C 3C 1P 2C 3/1/2A. Bell 531221 10/4228
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 29 April 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY SIENNA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2021, R6, P 7P (FEL)P 1P 5/3J. King 532575 2/1132

 2 BLUE CORVETTE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R6, Y 7Y 1Y 1Y 5/4M. Conquest 499320 2/0126

 3 KORA RAE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R3, P 4P 1P 4P 5/4J. King 532574 1/076
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